
2010 MSHSL Section 3AA Championships Boys 
Valleywood Golf Course Apple Valley, MN      Oct. 28, 2010     Sunny, 40's 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 1* Rosemount                54    2    6    9   15   22   23   25  16:25.0  0:59.8 
 2* Burnsville               54    1    4   12   13   24   34   46  16:25.3  1:11.9 
  3 Eastview                 69    5   11   16   17   20   33   39  16:36.5  0:42.0 
  4 Bloomington Jefferson   132    3    8   36   42   43   57   71  17:00.1  1:30.9 
  5 Eagan                   153   10   29   31   38   45   49   51  17:13.0  1:15.2 
  6 St Thomas Academy       155    7   26   28   44   50   62   65  17:13.1  1:40.6 
  7 Apple Valley            169   18   27   32   37   55   56   58  17:21.8  1:14.0 
  8 Prior Lake              215   21   30   41   47   76   78   80  17:37.8  1:39.9 
  9 Henry Sibley            288   19   64   66   69   70   72   81  18:03.0  1:39.2 
 10 Park Cottage Grove      319   48   54   61   74   82   83   93  18:16.2  0:58.6 
 11 Academy of HolyAngels   321   35   59   68   75   84   86   87  18:15.4  1:27.3 
 12 Richfield               344   53   60   67   79   85   88   90  18:24.8  0:53.5 
 13 Simley                  379   14   73   95   98   99  103       18:58.1  3:23.7 
 14 South St Paul           381   52   63   77   92   97  101       18:46.7  1:48.9 
 15 Bloomington Kennedy     410   40   89   91   94   96  100  102  18:58.9  2:12.9 
 
1*. Rosemount 
    2  Shane McCallum, 12         15:56.4   
    6  Nathan Rock, 11            16:11.8   
    9  Chandler Dye, 11           16:21.0   
   15  Calvin Lehn, 11            16:40.0   
   22  Trevor Capra, 10           16:56.1   
   23  John Evenocheck, 12        16:56.9   
   25  Tyler Henkeymeyer, 12      17:08.0   
Total Time = 1:22:05.1     Total Places = 54 
 
2*. Burnsville 
    1  Cole O'Brien, 11           15:48.1   
    4  Abdulah Salah, 11          16:10.3   
   12  Shane Boeser, 12           16:33.6   
   13  Erik Kollash, 12           16:34.9   
   24  Erik Lindstrom, 12         16:59.9   
   34  Shawn Wong, 10             17:21.7   
   46  Matt Connelly, 12          17:44.0   
Total Time = 1:22:06.6     Total Places = 54 
 
3. Eastview 
    5  Erik Rosvold, 12           16:11.4   
   11  Ken Hoffman, 11            16:28.2   
   16  David Salter, 11           16:42.9   
   17  Nick Oelke, 10             16:46.7   
   20  John Donlan, 10            16:53.3   
   33  Dan Spika, 10              17:21.3   
   39  Hunter Abramson, 12        17:30.3   
Total Time = 1:23:02.3     Total Places = 69 
 
4. Bloomington Jefferson 
    3  Jan Ketterson, 11          16:05.8   
    8  Ryan Jerve, 12             16:17.6   
   36  Aaron Larkin, 12           17:25.2   
   42  Jacob Webber, 10           17:35.2   
   43  Ted McGee, 11              17:36.7   
   57  Alex Eckberg, 12           18:06.1   
   71  Anthony Campana, 12        18:29.0   
Total Time = 1:25:00.4     Total Places = 132 
 
5. Eagan 
   10  Sidney Speir, 10           16:22.4   
   29  Chris Parr, 12             17:17.4   
   31  Kevin Chan, 12             17:18.9   
   38  Justin Renneke, 12         17:28.8   
   45  John Schultz, 11           17:37.6   
   49  Dan Schmitz, 12            17:49.5   
   51  Nick Vecellio, 11          17:55.1   
Total Time = 1:26:05.0     Total Places = 153 
 
6. St Thomas Academy 
    7  Ben Rascher, 12            16:12.9   
   26  David Miller, 12           17:09.6   
   28  Tommy McQuillan, 12        17:12.3   
   44  Peter Farley, 11           17:37.4   
   50  Tim Schoen, 12             17:53.5   
   62  Henry Dalsin, 11           18:11.5   
   65  William Fenelon, 10        18:16.4   
Total Time = 1:26:05.4     Total Places = 155 
 

7. Apple Valley 
   18  Paul Frekot, 12            16:48.0   
   27  Matt Bettes, 12            17:10.9   
   32  Alex Brandel, 11           17:19.9   
   37  Nick Hughes, 10            17:28.1   
   55  Robinson Ewald, 11         18:01.9   
   56  Derek Mansur, 11           18:04.8   
   58  Jeff Lewis, 12             18:07.1   
Total Time = 1:26:48.7     Total Places = 169 
 
8. Prior Lake 
   21  Stephen Bruha, 11          16:54.5   
   30  Landon Case, 12            17:18.1   
   41  Thomas Cunningham, 11      17:34.5   
   47  Josh Schaffer, 11          17:47.5   
   76  Shane Meyers, 12           18:34.4   
   78  Paul Evans, 11             18:40.7   
   80  Leo Foote, 12              18:41.5   
Total Time = 1:28:08.8     Total Places = 215 
 
9. Henry Sibley 
   19  Cruz Barrera, 11           16:48.7   
   64  Mark Rosno, 11             18:12.2   
   66  Sam Meyer, 10              18:19.6   
   69  Lucas Kellog, 12           18:26.7   
   70  Nick Fouche, 11            18:27.8   
   72  Steve Malmgren, 8          18:29.3   
   81  Mark Dosh, 10              18:43.8   
Total Time = 1:30:14.7     Total Places = 288 
 
10. Park Cottage Grove 
   48  Robert Briggs, 11          17:49.0   
   54  Kevin Isely, 12            18:01.1   
   61  Evan Bonneson, 9           18:11.3   
   74  Ethan Berube, 8            18:32.0   
   82  Joe Pierre, 11             18:47.5   
   83  Ben Gallogly, 12           18:48.3   
   93  Jake Lanik, 8              19:23.5   
Total Time = 1:31:20.7     Total Places = 319 
 
11. Academy of HolyAngels 
   35  Seth Moline, 12            17:21.7   
   59  Darby Voeks, 10            18:08.3   
   68  Alex Anderson, 12          18:23.7   
   75  Daniel Moriarty, 10        18:34.3   
   84  David Huss, 11             18:49.0   
   86  Guy Jacques, 10            18:54.2   
   87  Luke Peters, 10            18:55.5   
Total Time = 1:31:16.9     Total Places = 321 
 
12. Richfield 
   53  Zak Beaudet, 12            18:00.2   
   60  Max Hamilton, 11           18:08.6   
   67  Lucas Blanchard, 11        18:21.1   
   79  Ryan Guggenberger, 12      18:40.7   
   85  Alex Brault, 11            18:53.6   
   88  Jon Libra, 11              18:59.2   
   90  Calvin Bergen, 11          19:03.6   
Total Time = 1:32:04.1     Total Places = 344 



13. Simley 
   14  Max Wellens, 11            16:37.5   
   73  Christian Goettsch, 11     18:30.8   
   95  Cola Jensen, 12            19:40.8   
   98  Kyle Nordstrom, 8          20:00.5   
   99  Connor Phares, 11          20:01.2   
  103  Josh Ketchmark, 11         20:26.4   
Total Time = 1:34:50.6     Total Places = 379 
 
14. South St Paul 
   52  Wyatt Pugh, 10             17:56.2   
   63  Austin Barnes, 11          18:11.6   
   77  Alex Otto, 12              18:39.2   
   92  Matt McGrath, 10           19:21.4   
   97  Charlie Gerten, 10         19:45.0   
  101  Carlson Eddie, 7           20:19.7   
Total Time = 1:33:53.2     Total Places = 381 

15. Bloomington Kennedy 
   40  Johnathan Hess, 10         17:31.6   
   89  John Lanoue, 11            19:02.9   
   91  Dave Brazel, 10            19:04.5   
   94  Dan Erickson, 12           19:31.1   
   96  Jersey Mische-Richter, 12  19:44.4   
  100  Montana Davis, 11          20:03.5   
  102  Joe Kern, 9                20:25.5   
Total Time = 1:34:54.3     Total Places = 410 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Cole O'Brien, 11           15:48.1    Burnsville            
    2     2  Shane McCallum, 12         15:56.4    Rosemount             
    3     3  Jan Ketterson, 11          16:05.8    Bloomington Jefferson  
    4     4  Abdulah Salah, 11          16:10.3    Burnsville            
    5     5  Erik Rosvold, 12           16:11.4    Eastview              
    6     6  Nathan Rock, 11            16:11.8    Rosemount             
    7     7  Ben Rascher, 12            16:12.9    St Thomas Academy     
    8     8  Ryan Jerve, 12             16:17.6    Bloomington Jefferson  
    9     9  Chandler Dye, 11           16:21.0    Rosemount             
   10    10  Sidney Speir, 10           16:22.4    Eagan                 
   11    11  Ken Hoffman, 11            16:28.2    Eastview              
   12    12  Shane Boeser, 12           16:33.6    Burnsville            
   13    13  Erik Kollash, 12           16:34.9    Burnsville            
   14    14  Max Wellens, 11            16:37.5    Simley                
   15    15  Calvin Lehn, 11            16:40.0    Rosemount             
   16    16  David Salter, 11           16:42.9    Eastview              
   17    17  Nick Oelke, 10             16:46.7    Eastview              
   18    18  Paul Frekot, 12            16:48.0    Apple Valley          
   19    19  Cruz Barrera, 11           16:48.7    Henry Sibley          
   20    20  John Donlan, 10            16:53.3    Eastview              
   21    21  Stephen Bruha, 11          16:54.5    Prior Lake            
   22    22  Trevor Capra, 10           16:56.1    Rosemount             
   23    23  John Evenocheck, 12        16:56.9    Rosemount             
   24    24  Erik Lindstrom, 12         16:59.9    Burnsville            
   25    25  Tyler Henkeymeyer, 12      17:08.0    Rosemount             
   26    26  David Miller, 12           17:09.6    St Thomas Academy     
   27    27  Matt Bettes, 12            17:10.9    Apple Valley          
   28    28  Tommy McQuillan, 12        17:12.3    St Thomas Academy     
   29    29  Chris Parr, 12             17:17.4    Eagan                 
   30    30  Landon Case, 12            17:18.1    Prior Lake            
   31    31  Kevin Chan, 12             17:18.9    Eagan                 
   32    32  Alex Brandel, 11           17:19.9    Apple Valley          
   33    33  Dan Spika, 10              17:21.3    Eastview              
   34    34  Shawn Wong, 10             17:21.7    Burnsville            
   35    35  Seth Moline, 12            17:21.7    Academy of HolyAngels  
   36    36  Aaron Larkin, 12           17:25.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   37    37  Nick Hughes, 10            17:28.1    Apple Valley          
   38    38  Justin Renneke, 12         17:28.8    Eagan                 
   39    39  Hunter Abramson, 12        17:30.3    Eastview              
   40    40  Johnathan Hess, 10         17:31.6    Bloomington Kennedy   
   41    41  Thomas Cunningham, 11      17:34.5    Prior Lake            
   42    42  Jacob Webber, 10           17:35.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   43    43  Ted McGee, 11              17:36.7    Bloomington Jefferson  
   44    44  Peter Farley, 11           17:37.4    St Thomas Academy     
   45    45  John Schultz, 11           17:37.6    Eagan                 
   46    46  Matt Connelly, 12          17:44.0    Burnsville            
   47    47  Josh Schaffer, 11          17:47.5    Prior Lake            
   48    48  Robert Briggs, 11          17:49.0    Park Cottage Grove    
   49    49  Dan Schmitz, 12            17:49.5    Eagan                 
   50    50  Tim Schoen, 12             17:53.5    St Thomas Academy     
   51    51  Nick Vecellio, 11          17:55.1    Eagan                 
   52    52  Wyatt Pugh, 10             17:56.2    South St Paul         
   53    53  Zak Beaudet, 12            18:00.2    Richfield             
   54    54  Kevin Isely, 12            18:01.1    Park Cottage Grove    
   55    55  Robinson Ewald, 11         18:01.9    Apple Valley          
   56    56  Derek Mansur, 11           18:04.8    Apple Valley          
   57    57  Alex Eckberg, 12           18:06.1    Bloomington Jefferson  
   58    58  Jeff Lewis, 12             18:07.1    Apple Valley          
   59    59  Darby Voeks, 10            18:08.3    Academy of HolyAngels  
   60    60  Max Hamilton, 11           18:08.6    Richfield             
   61    61  Evan Bonneson, 9           18:11.3    Park Cottage Grove    



   62    62  Henry Dalsin, 11           18:11.5    St Thomas Academy     
   63    63  Austin Barnes, 11          18:11.6    South St Paul         
   64    64  Mark Rosno, 11             18:12.2    Henry Sibley          
   65    65  William Fenelon, 10        18:16.4    St Thomas Academy     
   66    66  Sam Meyer, 10              18:19.6    Henry Sibley          
   67    67  Lucas Blanchard, 11        18:21.1    Richfield             
   68    68  Alex Anderson, 12          18:23.7    Academy of HolyAngels  
   69    69  Lucas Kellog, 12           18:26.7    Henry Sibley          
   70    70  Nick Fouche, 11            18:27.8    Henry Sibley          
   71    71  Anthony Campana, 12        18:29.0    Bloomington Jefferson  
   72    72  Steve Malmgren, 8          18:29.3    Henry Sibley          
   73    73  Christian Goettsch, 11     18:30.8    Simley                
   74    74  Ethan Berube, 8            18:32.0    Park Cottage Grove    
   75    75  Daniel Moriarty, 10        18:34.3    Academy of HolyAngels  
   76    76  Shane Meyers, 12           18:34.4    Prior Lake            
   77    77  Alex Otto, 12              18:39.2    South St Paul         
   78    78  Paul Evans, 11             18:40.7    Prior Lake            
   79    79  Ryan Guggenberger, 12      18:40.7    Richfield             
   80    80  Leo Foote, 12              18:41.5    Prior Lake            
   81    81  Mark Dosh, 10              18:43.8    Henry Sibley          
   82    82  Joe Pierre, 11             18:47.5    Park Cottage Grove    
   83    83  Ben Gallogly, 12           18:48.3    Park Cottage Grove    
   84    84  David Huss, 11             18:49.0    Academy of HolyAngels  
   85    85  Alex Brault, 11            18:53.6    Richfield             
   86    86  Guy Jacques, 10            18:54.2    Academy of HolyAngels  
   87    87  Luke Peters, 10            18:55.5    Academy of HolyAngels  
   88    88  Jon Libra, 11              18:59.2    Richfield             
   89    89  John Lanoue, 11            19:02.9    Bloomington Kennedy   
   90    90  Calvin Bergen, 11          19:03.6    Richfield             
   91    91  Dave Brazel, 10            19:04.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
   92    92  Matt McGrath, 10           19:21.4    South St Paul         
   93    93  Jake Lanik, 8              19:23.5    Park Cottage Grove    
   94    94  Dan Erickson, 12           19:31.1    Bloomington Kennedy   
   95    95  Cola Jensen, 12            19:40.8    Simley                
   96    96  Jersey Mische-Richter, 12  19:44.4    Bloomington Kennedy   
   97    97  Charlie Gerten, 10         19:45.0    South St Paul         
   98    98  Kyle Nordstrom, 8          20:00.5    Simley                
   99    99  Connor Phares, 11          20:01.2    Simley                
  100   100  Montana Davis, 11          20:03.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
  101   101  Carlson Eddie, 7           20:19.7    South St Paul         
  102   102  Joe Kern, 9                20:25.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
  103   103  Josh Ketchmark, 11         20:26.4    Simley   
 


